

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 02C502
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 4224 WALLER RD E 1200 E "D" ST 6819 S 228TH ST
 TACOMA WA 984431099 TACOMA WA 984211710 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	59,815.00	-38.14 %	37,000.00	-22,815	32,900.00	-45.00 %	52,000.00	-13.07 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	3.33 %	3.1000	4	3.1000	3.33 %	3.1000	3.33 %
	36.5000		109.50		113.15		113.15		113.15	4
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	175.0000	-20.00 %	140.0000	-70	140.0000	-20.00 %	140.0000	-20.00 %
	2.0000		350.00		280.00		280.00		280.00	-70
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	5,000.00	-54.00 %	2,300.00	-2,700	3,498.00	-30.04 %	2,500.00	-50.00 %
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	20.0000	-17.00 %	16.6000	-3,468	21.8000	9.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %
	1020.0000		20,400.00		16,932.00		22,236.00	1,836	9,180.00	-11,220
DRAINAGE										
6	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	35.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	900	60.0000	71.43 %	36.0000	2.86 %
	60.0000		2,100.00		3,000.00		3,600.00	1,500	2,160.00	60
SURFACING										
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	3,000.0000	18.00 %	3,540.0000	2,155	4,500.0000	50.00 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %
	3.9900		11,970.00		14,124.60		17,955.00	5,985	11,970.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	9,250.00	0.00 %	9,250.00		9,250.00	0.00 %	9,250.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	CRACK SEALING	EST.	4,230.00	0.00 %	4,230.00		4,230.00	0.00 %	4,230.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 02C502
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 23632.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 70,896.00	-41.67 %	1.7500 41,356.00	-29.540	3.1000 73,259.20	3.33 %	2.5000 59,080.00	-16.67 %
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.5' DEPTH 1220.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 6,100.00	42.40 %	7.1200 8,686.40	2,586	8.6500 10,553.00	73.00 %	9.0000 10,980.00	80.00 %
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 350.0000	TON	55.0000 19,250.00	49.09 %	82.0000 28,700.00	9,450	58.0000 20,300.00	5.45 %	70.0000 24,500.00	27.27 %
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 8890.0000	TON	40.0000 355,600.00	-4.63 %	38.1500 339,153.50	-16,447	36.0000 320,040.00	-10.00 %	41.0000 364,490.00	2.50 %
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,272.80	0.00 %	11,272.80		11,272.80	0.00 %	11,272.80	0.00 %
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,649.60	0.00 %	4,649.60		4,649.60	0.00 %	4,649.60	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00 %	100.0000 1,000.00	0	480.0000 4,800.00	380.00 %	500.0000 5,000.00	400.00 %
17	CHECK DAM 11.0000	L.F.	12.0000 132.00	316.67 %	50.0000 550.00	418	60.0000 660.00	400.00 %	50.0000 550.00	316.67 %
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
19	SPCC LEAD 15.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,500.00	0.00 %	100.0000 1,500.00	0	480.0000 7,200.00	380.00 %	500.0000 7,500.00	400.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	TESC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	50.00 %	1,500.00	500	1,500.00	50.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500	1,500.00	50.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 12.0000	L.F.	15.0000 180.00	5.33 % 10	15.8000 189.60	5.33 % 10	15.8000 189.60	5.33 % 10	15.8000 189.60	5.33 % 10
23	NESTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 87.5000	L.F.	10.0000 875.00	61.00 % 534	16.1000 1,408.75	61.00 % 534	16.1000 1,408.75	61.00 % 534	16.1000 1,408.75	61.00 % 534
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	-7.00 % -70	465.0000 930.00	-7.00 % -70	465.0000 930.00	-7.00 % -70	465.0000 930.00	-7.00 % -70
25	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 5596.0000	L.F.	2.5000 13,990.00	18.00 % 2,518	2.9500 16,508.20	18.00 % 2,518	2.9500 16,508.20	18.00 % 2,518	3.0000 16,788.00	20.00 % 2,798
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 123.0000	EACH	22.0000 2,706.00	2.27 % 62	22.5000 2,767.50	2.27 % 62	22.5000 2,767.50	2.27 % 62	22.5000 2,767.50	2.27 % 62
27	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00		3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %
28	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 14,000.00	-57.14 % -8,000	3,000.0000 6,000.00	-57.14 % -8,000	1,860.0000 3,720.00	-73.43 % -10,280	3,000.0000 6,000.00	-57.14 % -8,000
29	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 62.0000	HR	38.0000 2,356.00	-5.26 % -124	36.0000 2,232.00	-5.26 % -124	37.0000 2,294.00	-2.63 % -62	37.0000 2,294.00	-2.63 % -62

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961
TACOMA WA 984431099	TACOMA WA 984211710	TUKWILA WA 981382050
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	PAINT LINE 25000.0000	L.F.	0.1600 4,000.00	0.1000 2,500.00	-37.50 % -1,500	0.1200 3,000.00	-25.00 % -1,000	0.1000 2,500.00	-37.50 % -1,500	
31	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1120.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,680.00	1.0000 1,120.00	-33.33 % -560	1.5000 1,680.00	0.00 % 0	1.2500 1,400.00	-16.67 % -280	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 28.0000	EACH	25.0000 700.00	15.0000 420.00	-40.00 % -280	15.0000 420.00	-40.00 % -280	16.0000 448.00	-36.00 % -252	
33	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 39.0000	EACH	20.0000 780.00	15.0000 585.00	-25.00 % -195	11.0000 429.00	-45.00 % -351	16.0000 624.00	-20.00 % -156	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 11.8800	HUND	225.0000 2,673.00	200.0000 2,376.00	-11.11 % -297	195.0000 2,316.60	-13.33 % -356	165.0000 1,960.20	-26.67 % -713	
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.4500	HUND	325.0000 2,096.25	300.0000 1,935.00	-7.69 % -161	320.0000 2,064.00	-1.54 % -32	320.0000 2,064.00	-1.54 % -32	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 23355.0000	L.F.	0.2000 4,671.00	0.6500 15,180.75	225.00 % 10,510	0.8400 19,618.20	320.00 % 14,947	0.3000 7,006.50	50.00 % 2,336	
37	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	50,600.00	53,000.00	4.74 % 2,400	53,000.00	4.74 % 2,400	53,000.00	4.74 % 2,400	
38	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO.	L.S.	13,400.00	8,000.00	-40.30 % -5,400	8,000.00	-40.30 % -5,400	8,000.00	-40.30 % -5,400	
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 310.0000	HR	7.0000 2,170.00	7.0000 2,170.00	0.00 % 0	3.6000 1,116.00	-48.57 % -1,054	3.0000 930.00	-57.14 % -1,240	
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,200.0000 12,600.00	1,825.0000 5,475.00	-56.55 % -7,125	2,400.0000 7,200.00	-42.86 % -5,400	2,400.0000 7,200.00	-42.86 % -5,400	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 02C502
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	370.0000	HR	8.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-55.00 %	3.6000	-75.00 %	2.0000	-75.00 %
			2,960.00	-1,480	1,480.00	-1,628	1,332.00	-1,628	740.00	-2,220
42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-56.14 %		-19.30 %				52.05 %
			17,100.00	-9,600	7,500.00	-3,300	13,800.00	-3,300	26,000.00	8,900
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	500.0000	HR	35.0000	4.29 %	36.5000	13.14 %	39.6000	13.14 %	40.0000	14.29 %
			17,500.00	750	18,250.00	2,300	19,800.00	2,300	20,000.00	2,500
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	300.0000	HR	36.0000	40.14 %	50.4500	35.00 %	48.6000	35.00 %	42.0000	16.67 %
			10,800.00	4,335	15,135.00	3,780	14,580.00	3,780	12,600.00	1,800
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	428.0000	S.F.	11.0000	36.36 %	15.0000	9.09 %	12.0000	9.09 %	15.0000	36.36 %
			4,708.00	1,712	6,420.00	428	5,136.00	428	6,420.00	1,712
OTHER ITEMS										
46	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-26.83 %		-51.22 %				-7.32 %
			20,500.00	-5,500	15,000.00	-10,500	10,000.00	-10,500	19,000.00	-1,500
47	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	20.00 %	300.0000	-16.00 %	210.0000	-16.00 %	215.0000	-14.00 %
			750.00	150	900.00	-120	630.00	-120	645.00	-105
48	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	8.0000	EACH	325.0000	-23.08 %	250.0000	-16.92 %	270.0000	-16.92 %	430.0000	32.31 %
			2,600.00	-600	2,000.00	-440	2,160.00	-440	3,440.00	840
49	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	14.0000	EACH	250.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	6.00 %	265.0000	6.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %
			3,500.00	-700	2,800.00	210	3,710.00	210	4,200.00	700
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/01/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:12

PS&E JOB NO : 02C502 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006371 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 167,512
 TITLE : SR 512
 VIC. SOUTH HILL TO SR 167 I/C
 PROJECT : NH-0512 (012)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 4224 WALLER RD E 1200 E "D" ST 6819 S 228TH ST
 TACOMA WA 984431099 TACOMA WA 984211710 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC							
			-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$807,218.15	\$729,078.85	-9.68%	\$758,304.60	-6.06%	\$800,959.10	-0.78%